
JO
S

E
P

 P
IF

E
R

R
E

R
 P

U
IG

 (
1 

 d
e 

_2
 2

)
A

lc
al

de
D

at
a 

si
gn

at
ur

a 
:2

1/
09

/2
02

1 
17

:1
0:

00
H

A
S

H
:6

74
67

31
5E

C
5F

92
77

21
1A

7C
20

D
4E

E
27

5D
08

64
D

7B
0

JO
S

E
P

 R
O

V
IR

A
 (

2 
 d

e 
_2

 2
)

S
ec

re
ta

ri/
a

D
at

a 
si

gn
at

ur
a 

:2
2/

09
/2

02
1 

8:
42

:2
5

H
A

S
H

:6
74

67
31

5E
C

5F
92

77
21

1A
7C

20
D

4E
E

27
5D

08
64

D
7B

0

C
od

i p
er

 a
 v

al
id

ac
ió

 :W
1M

Z
Y

-N
IA

E
H

-1
34

87
V

er
ifi

ca
ci

ó 
:h

ttp
s:

//s
eu

.p
al

af
ru

ge
ll.

ca
t

A
qu

es
ta

 é
s 

un
a 

cò
pi

a 
im

pr
es

a 
de

l d
oc

um
en

t e
le

ct
rò

ni
c 

re
fe

rè
nc

ia
t :

 1
/2

.

N
úm

er
o 

de
 r

es
ol

uc
ió

: 2
02

1/
17

02

A
JU

N
T

A
M

E
N

T
 D

E
 P

A
LA

F
R

U
G

E
LL

 -
 D

ec
is

ió
 -

 R
es

ol
uc

ió
 A

lc
al

di
a



JO
S

E
P

 P
IF

E
R

R
E

R
 P

U
IG

 (
1 

 d
e 

_2
 2

)
A

lc
al

de
D

at
a 

si
gn

at
ur

a 
:2

1/
09

/2
02

1 
17

:1
0:

00
H

A
S

H
:6

74
67

31
5E

C
5F

92
77

21
1A

7C
20

D
4E

E
27

5D
08

64
D

7B
0

JO
S

E
P

 R
O

V
IR

A
 (

2 
 d

e 
_2

 2
)

S
ec

re
ta

ri/
a

D
at

a 
si

gn
at

ur
a 

:2
2/

09
/2

02
1 

8:
42

:2
5

H
A

S
H

:6
74

67
31

5E
C

5F
92

77
21

1A
7C

20
D

4E
E

27
5D

08
64

D
7B

0

C
od

i p
er

 a
 v

al
id

ac
ió

 :W
1M

Z
Y

-N
IA

E
H

-1
34

87
V

er
ifi

ca
ci

ó 
:h

ttp
s:

//s
eu

.p
al

af
ru

ge
ll.

ca
t

A
qu

es
ta

 é
s 

un
a 

cò
pi

a 
im

pr
es

a 
de

l d
oc

um
en

t e
le

ct
rò

ni
c 

re
fe

rè
nc

ia
t :

 2
/2

.

N
úm

er
o 

de
 r

es
ol

uc
ió

: 2
02

1/
17

02

A
JU

N
T

A
M

E
N

T
 D

E
 P

A
LA

F
R

U
G

E
LL

 -
 D

ec
is

ió
 -

 R
es

ol
uc

ió
 A

lc
al

di
a


